Send	R	ecorded De	ed Ter

Law Office of Travis L. Bowes, F.C. P. O. Box 11637 Selt Lake City, UT \$4147-0637

Mail Tax Notice To:

Ken Newby
517 Belmont Drive
St. George, UT \$4790
Parcel Number: 014-070-04

Property Identified As:

Agricultural Land 13.26 Acres

QUIT-CLAIM DEED

For Value Received, Joy L.Peterson and Erva H.Peterson, husband and wife as joint tenants, as to an undivided one-third interest; Sherrell B. Newby and Jerilyn G.Newby, husband and wife as joint tenants, as to an undivided one-third interest; and Ken Newby and Sherril Newby as husband and wife as joint tenants, as to an undivided one-third interest; hereinafter called the Grantors, hereby quitclaim unto Ken Newby, a married person, hereinafter called the Grantee, the following premises, in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada to-wit:

SEE EXHIBIT "A"
Parcel No: 014-070-04

To have and to hold the said premises, with their appurtenances, unto said Grantee and the Grantee's assigns forever.

Dated this 6 day of June , 2002.

Sherril Newby

Kennill & result

Derdyn D. Newly

899K 166 MCE 496

٠.	and the second s	
		Hite
-	STATE OF <u>Wah</u>	
	COUNTY OF Washington;	
	On this day of	r
	to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that the same was executed.	:d
	MOTARY PUBLIC NGELLE L. LETTMER 1922 S. CONVENTION GTR. SI GROUPE, UT PAYSO MY COMM EXP OWNEOR STATE OF UTAM Notary Public	
	STATE OF (tal)	
	COUNTY OF the Westingfore)	
	On this day of 20 02, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Sherrit Newby, known to me to be the person whose name is	
	subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that the same was executed.	
>	MOTARY PUBLIC MELLE L. LEITNER SI George, UT 64790 MY COMM EXP 9479008 STATE OF UTAH Notary Public	
	STATE OF Utary	
	COUNTY OF Librah Cuchen	
	On this 4 day of Others, 20 02 before me, a Notary Public in and for	
	said State, personally appeared Jerilyn G.Newby, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that the same was executed.	
	MOTARY PUBLIC KELLE L. LETTNER MED S. CONVENTION CITE 38 GROUBLUT BATTE MY COMM EXP DETROOR STATE OF UTAM MY COMM EXP DETROOR STATE OF UTAM	

EXHIBIT "A"

The East 985 feet of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of Section 16, Township 5 South, Range 69 East, M.D.M. lying South of the Union Pacific Railroad Company Right of way.

Together with all improvements thereon and all appurtenances thereunto belonging.

AT THE REQUEST OF

Trans L Bowan PC

2012 SEP 9 PM 3 23

Lincol is country resonate

FIEL C.

LESLIE BOUGHER

200x 166 mue 498

	_ \ \
· .	
•	
Feb 25 02 10:58a Corrine Hegan	775 862 5180 F.2
LAG TO SE TAYORS FOLLING HOSEY -	Pig.
٠	
State of Nevada Declaration of Value	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) 2) 014-070-04 b) c)	
á)	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
2. Type of Property: a) Q Vacant Land b) Q Single Fam. Res.	Document/lastrument# 118794
c) Condo/Twohse d) C 2-4 Mex	Bank: 110 (0 Page: 49(0 -498
e) Cl Apt. Bldg. () Cl Commi/indi g) Agricultural b) Cl Mobile Home	Date of Recording Sept 9.2002
g p Other the monte nome	Nex
3. Total Value/Safes Price of Property:	s 4,968
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:	/(-/)
(Provide recording information: Doc/Instrument	
Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2:	3 >>>
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	s <u>&</u>
4. If Exemption Chimed:	mu /
	int tenants who have decound.
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 10	<u>U_4</u> ,
NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of the called upon to substantiate the information crowlded herein. Furtherm other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penelty of NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and seve	nore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed examption, of if 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Persuent te erailly liable for any additional amount owed.
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Seller Signature: Jewish Punits	Print Name: Ke Meth Drubt
Address: 28% South 86% East Circle	Address: 517 Britmont Orive
city: Ochour coopy St. Growne.	City: St. George
State: 147 Zp: \$47720	State: 11t Zp: 84790
Telephone: ()	Telephone: (-135) <u>1,-73-2808</u>
Capacity:	Capacity:

·	\ \
and the second of the second o	,
Feb 25 02 10:56a Corrine Hogan	775 862 5180 p.2
•	
State of Nevada	
Declaration of Value	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\·
a) 014-1710-04	
c)	
d)	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
2. Type of Property: a) O Vacant Land b) O Single Fam. Res.	Ducument/Instrument#: 118794
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Bank: 1010 Page: 1910-198
ej 🖸 Apt. Bidg. fj 🖸 Commi/indi gj 💆 Aggicultural hj 🖸 Mobile Home	Date of Recording Sept. 9, 2002
i) [] Other	Notes:
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	5 4,968
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:	\ ()
(Provide recording information: Doc/Lastrume	Book Page:)
Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2:	1 22
Real Property Transfer Tax Duc:	s&
4. If Exemption Claimed:	nau
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375,890, Section	
h. Explain Reason for Exemption:	DIAT TOMAIS NO NO NOT DECEMBER
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being mansferred:	77) 4
NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of	acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if
other determination of additional tax due, may result in a panelty	more. The parties agree that disaflowance of any claimed examption; or of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Persuant to
NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and se	verally liable for any additional amount owed.
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Seller Signature Farm R. Statton	Buyer Signature: Kennett & Merity
Print Name: Koven P Stratton as accord Leaves for the time of July America Address: 383 So. 900 Fest	hhipfint Name: Kenneth Newby
	- · ·
City: Color City State: Ut Zip: \$41727	State: Ut 7to: 84790
Telephone: (4/5) 576-6970	State: LAT Zp: 34790 Telephone: (435) 1073-3808
Capacity:	Capacity:
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ESTING RECORDING
Co. Name: Travis Bown PC	ESC #: